RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBE

RES. NO. 79-71

WHEREAS, the National Congress of American Indians (NCAI) is holding its annual convention on November 14 through 20, 1971, in Reno, Nevada; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of The Papago Tribe to have représentation at this annual convention of NCAI; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council that the Chairman and the Vice Chairman of The Papago Council, as well as three other Councilmen, attend the convention;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman; Enos Francisco, Jr., Vice-Chairman; and Councilmen Louis Harvey, Sr.; Ray Narcho; and Dewey Ortega be, and they are hereby authorized, to travel to Reno, Nevada, in order to attend the Annual Convention of the National Congress of American Indians November 14 through 20, 1971.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 12th day of November, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, -0- against, 2 not voting, and -0- absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ATTEST: Bv: Betsy Norris, Augustine B. Lopez. APPROVED: Jøseph M. Lucero Superintendent The Papago Agency go Agenc S. ARIZON